NEEDLE AND INSTRUMENTATION VALVES
QUALITY VALVE MANUFACTURER
Page 4-5
Page 6-10
Page 11
Page 12
Page 13
Page 14-15

10
Bellows sealed version (VAF) bonnet
PART NUMBER SYSTEM NEEDLE VALVES
V - Teflon®
R - Viton® O-Ring with Teflon® or 316 backup ring.
H - Graphoil® (260˚C Max)
E - Fugitive / Low emission Graphoil.
L - Low Temp. Viton -46˚C or HNBR
D - Delrin® I - Integral Metal N - Nylon
K - PCTFE / KELF V - Teflon® Z - Special
E - PEEK M - 316 Overlay
C - CS (CAD or Zinc Plated) J - Hastelloy®
S - 316 SS W - 316L
M - Monel® 400 Z - Special
2 - 1⁄4 -inch NPTF x 1⁄4 -inch NPTF
3 - 3⁄8 -inch NPTF x 3⁄8 -inch NPTF
22 - 1⁄4 -inch NPTM x 1⁄4 -inch NPTF
24 - 1⁄2 -inch NPTM x 1⁄4 -inch NPTF
33 - 3⁄8 -inch NPTM x 3⁄8 -inch NPTF
4 - 1⁄2 -inch NPTF x 1⁄2 -inch NPTF
4M - 1⁄2 -inch NPTM x 1⁄2 -inch NPTM
AT* - Tube Compression Fitting End(s)
* Concatenate with size, example 4AT4 is 1⁄2 inch Tube x 1⁄2 inch NPTF, 4AT is 1⁄2 inch
Tube x 1⁄2 inch Tube  † SH1 is Bi-Directional  ** 20/24/32
BS - Bellow Sealed
LT - Low Temp Lubricant (low temperature service -46˚C)
MO - Monel® Stem
OX - Oxygen Cleaning
PM        - Panel Mount
RH - Black Round Handle
SH1 - Rising Plug Straight Through Type 6000 PSI
SM5 - Multiport Gauge Valve Globe Type MxF 6000 PSI
SM5A - Multiport Gauge Valve Straight Through MxF 6000 PSI
SM5F - Multiport Gauge Valve Straight Through FxF 6000 PSI
SH7 - Globe Type 6000 PSI
S15K - Globe Type 15,000 PSI
SM9 - Integral Block & Bleed Gauge-Globe Type 6000 PSI
SM9S - Integral Block & Bleed Gauge-Straight Thru Type 6000PSI
SH5 - Miniature Globe Type 6000 PSI (Soft) 3000 PSI (Metal)
BLANK - No Variation
BSP - BSP
MSW - Male plain end (Male Socket Weld)(CS is black oxide coated)
SWF - Female Socket Weld
L - Integral Long body extension
BLANK - Over 1⁄2 inch Orifice. (Also 1⁄4 and 3⁄8 inch ends do not have suffix.)
Q - Up to 1⁄2 inch Orifice (S-H1/S-H7/S-H71 ONLY)*
QR - 1⁄4-inch Orifice (S-H1 ONLY)
* S-H1 over 1⁄2 inch orifice does not have a ‘Q’ suffix.
Also 1⁄4 inch and 3⁄8 inch ends S-H1/S-H7/S-H71 do not have a ‘Q’ suffix.
BLANK - Inline
A - Angle
BLANK - 6000 PSI                           3          - 3000 PSI
1 - 10,000 PSI                        5          - 15,000 PSI
44 - 1⁄2 -inch NPTM x 1⁄2 -inch NPTF
46 - 3⁄4 -inch NPTM x 1⁄2 -inch NPTF
48 - 1⁄2 -inch NPTM x 1 -inch NPTF
6 - 3⁄4 -inch NPTF x 3⁄4 -inch NPTF
66 - 3⁄4 -inch NPTM x 3⁄4 -inch NPTF
8 - 1-inch NPTF x 1-inch NPTF
88 - 1-inch NPTM x 1-inch NPTF
** - 11⁄4-inch to 2-inch
PAGE 11
SH7 1
SG - (Sour Gas) meets NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3 -2
(for Chloride conditions ≤ 50 mg/l [ppm]) and
NACE MR0103-2005 (316 SS only)
SG1 - (Sour Gas) meets NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3 -2
(for Chloride conditions > 50 mg/l [ppm])
SV6 - Side Bleeder Fitted Type SV6
Z - Special
BLANK - Threaded Bonnet (Standard) I - Integral Bonnet W - Welded Bonnet
B - Bolted Bonnet OS&Y O - OS&Y Bonnet Z - Special
Flowturn “HP” Series Globe Pattern Needle Valves are specially designed and ruggedly manufactured for use in corrosive